PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jorge Soto	05/08/2009
Paul Rymarz	05/08/2009
Rachel Bautista	05/11/2009
Joe MacCarthy	05/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LeapFrog Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	6401 Hollis Street
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Emeryville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608-1070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12396360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: MURABITO, HAO & BARNES, LLP

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH MARKET STREET, THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEAP-P0440
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony C. Murabito

PATENT REEL: 022698 FRAME: 0835 **JP \$40,00 12396360**

500862690

Total Attachments: 4

source=LEAP-P440_Assign_05-18-09#page1.tif source=LEAP-P440_Assign_05-18-09#page2.tif source=LEAP-P440_Assign_05-18-09#page3.tif source=LEAP-P440_Assign_05-18-09#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022698 FRAME: 0836

Assignment to	reapi rog rincipi	1303, 1110.		·
Jorge Soto, Paul Ryr do hereby sell, assign Corporation having its and its successors and	principal place of busines assigns, the entire right, t	d Joe MacCarthy rog Enterprises, Inc. (here is at 6401 Hollis Street, S itle, and interest for the Un	einafter uite 150 nited Sta	called LeapFrog), a Delaware), Emeryville, CA 94608-1070, ates and all foreign countries, in
and to any and all imp States patent entitled:	provements, including the	right of priority in, to, and	d under	, the application for the United
USER INTERFACE DE	EVICE FOR CONTROLLIN	IG AN AUDIO VISUAL SYS	STEM	
	I the inventions set forth an d of countries foreign there			
X Application No.: and described the which may be gra	12/396,360 filed on erein, and any and all Lettentere the thereon or therefor;	03/02/2009 ers Patent of the United S	tates a	and the inventions set forth nd of countries foreign thereto
execute and deliver will continuation, divisiona LeapFrog, its successe the United States and proceedings involving	ithout further compensation al or reissue, or other pa ors and assigns, the inven in any country foreign there	any power of attorney, as pers which may be nece tions described in said app eto, and to cooperate and a adjudication or reexaminal	signme essary olication assist in tion of s	its successors or assigns, to nt, application, whether original, or desirable fully to secure to and all patent rights therein, in the prosecution of interference said Letters Patent provided the nce are paid by LeapFrog.
mortgage, license, or o	other agreement affecting t	the rights and property her	ein con	tives that no assignment, grant, veyed has been made to others ossessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/w	ve hereunto set my/our han	d(s) and seal:		/ /
Inventor's Signature:	Jorge Soto		Date:	5/8/09
Inventor's Signature:	7	•	Date:	
•	Paul Rymarz			7

Page 1 of 1

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Signature:

Rachael Bautista

Joe MacCarthy

10/04 kgr

Date:

Attorney Docket No.: LEAP-P0440

Attorney Docket No.: LEAP-P0440

Assignment to LeapFrog Enterprises, Inc.

Jorge Soto, Paul Rym	d and valuable consideration, narz, Rachael Bautista and Jo	ne MacCarthy	-	•
Corporation having its and its successors and	principal place of business a assigns, the entire right, title	rt 6401 Hollis Street, Sเ , and interest for the Un	iite 150 ited Sta	called LeapFrog), a Delaware, Emeryville, CA 94608-1070, tes and all foreign countries, in the application for the United
USER INTERFACE DE	VICE FOR CONTROLLING	AN AUDIO VISUAL SYS	TEM	
	the inventions set forth and d i of countries foreign thereto v			
X Application No.: and described the which may be gran	12/396,360 filed on rein, and any and all Letters at the reon or therefor;	03/02/2009 Patent of the United Si	ates an	and the inventions set forth d of countries foreign thereto
execute and deliver with continuation, divisional LeapFrog, its successor the United States and its proceedings involving sexpenses which may be a live further covenant with mortgage, license, or o	hout further compensation and or reissue, or other paper ors and assigns, the invention and country foreign thereto, said inventions and in the adjuding the coursed by me/us in lending with LeapFrog, its successors, ther agreement affecting the	ny power of attorney, asses which may be nece as described in said app and to cooperate and a udication or reexaminat g such cooperation and a , assigns, and legal repr rights and property here	signmen ssary o lication issist in ion of si assistar esentat ein conv	ives that no assignment, grant, eyed has been made to others
by the undersigned, and	d that full right to convey the s	same as herein express	ed is po	ssessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/w	e hereunto set my/our hand(s	and seal:		
Inventor's Signature:	Jorge Soto		Date:	
Inventor's Signature:	Paul Rymarz .		Date:	5-8-09
Inventor's Signature:	Rachael Bautista		Date:	•
Inventor's Signature:	Joe MacCarthy		Date:	
				•

Attorney Docket No.: LEAP-P0440

Assignment to LeapFrog Enterprises, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is here Jorge Soto, Paul Rymarz, Rachael Bautista and Joe MacCarthy	-				
do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LeapFrog Enterprises, Inc. (hereinafter called LeapFrog), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 6401 Hollis Street, Suite 150, Emeryville, CA 94608-1070, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority In, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:					
USER INTERFACE DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING AN AUDIO VISUAL SYS	STEM				
filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and a United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted the					
X Application No.: 12/396,360 filed on 03/02/2009 and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United S which may be granted thereon or therefor;	and the inventions set forth tates and of countries foreign thereto				
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of LeapFrog, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to LeapFrog, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by LeapFrog.					
I/we further covenant with LeapFrog, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;					
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:					
Inventor's Signature: Jorge Soto	Date:				
Inventor's Signature:	Date:				
Inventor's Signature: Rachel Bautista	Date: 5/1/09				
Inventor's Signature: Joe MacCarthy	Date:				

Attorney	Docket No.:	: LEAP-P0440

Assignment to LeapFrog Enterprises, Inc.

In consideration of goo Jorge Soto, Paul Ryr	narz, Rachael Baut	ista and Joe	e MacCarthy	•	•
Corporation having its and its successors and	principal place of t assigns, the entire	ousiness at right, title,	6401 Hollis Street and Interest for the	, Suite 150 United Sta	called LeapFrog), a Delaware), Emeryville, CA 94608-1070, ites and all foreign countries, in , the application for the United
USER INTERFACE DE	EVICE FOR CONTR	ROLLING A	N AUDIO VISUAL :	SYSTEM	
filed herewith and United States and	the inventions set f d of countries foreig	orth and de n thereto w	scribed therein, and hich may be grante	d any and a d thereon o	all Letters Patent of the or therefor; or
X Application No.: and described the which may be gra	12/396,360 erein, and any and nted thereon or the	all Letters F	03/02/2009 Patent of the Unite	d States ar	and the inventions set forth nd of countries foreign thereto
execute and deliver wit continuation, divisiona LeapFrog, its successo the United States and proceedings involving expenses which may be	thout further compe I or reissue, or ot ors and assigns, the In any country foreig sald inventions and the incurred by me/us	nsation any her papers e inventions gn thereto, a in the adju s in lending	r power of attorney, which may be n described in said and to cooperate and dication or reexam such cooperation a	assignmer cecessary capplication of assist in ination of sund assistar	, its successors or assigns, to nt, application, whether original, or desirable fully to secure to and all patent rights therein, in the prosecution of interference aid Letters Patent provided the nce are paid by LeapFrog.
mortgage, license, or o	other agreement aff	ectina the ri	ights and property I	nerein conv	veyed has been made to others ossessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/w	e hereunto set my/o	our hand(s)	and seal:		
Inventor's Signature:	Jorge Soto	***************************************		Date:	
Inventor's Signature:	Paul Rymarz	***************************************		Date:	
Inventor's Signature:	Rachael Bautista	**************************************		Date:	***************************************
Inventor's Signature:	Joe MacOarthy	·	The state of the s	Date:	5/8/09

Page 1 of 1

10/04 kgr

PATENT REEL: 022698 FRAME: 0840